The aim of the project is to develop a high-performance cloud 

service based on a new scientifically grounded mathematical model for assessing air quality in the 

cities of Kazakhstan, using the major industrial city of Ust-Kamenogorsk as a case study. 

Amount of funding:  94,416,169.5 tenge (ninety-four million four hundred sixteen thousand 

one hundred sixty-nine tenge and fifty tiyn) 

Priority area: «Information, Communication and Space Technologies» 

Relevance of research: 

In industrial cities of Kazakhstan, particularly in Ust-Kamenogorsk, air pollution is one of the 

major environmental problems that negatively affects public health and the ecological safety of the